Journal No.: 131 Publication Date: 07-10-2005
Section Name: Trade Mark Registrations Expired

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[117] [511] [180] [730] [740/ 750]
TradeMark Class No. Expiry Date Owner's Name Owner's Addressfor Service
No.
19570172 25 24-09-2005 TUNG ON KNITTING WENPING & CO.
FACTORY LTD. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19570174 25 24-09-2005 TUNG ON KNITTING WENPING & CO.
FACTORY LTD. 17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,,

111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19570310 1 26-09-2005 DEGUSSA-HULS DEACONS
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG

KONG
19710183 1 21-09-2005 NIPPON CEMENT DEACONS
WATER-PROOF 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
MANUFACTURING ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
COMPANY LTD., KONG
19710196 24 21-09-2005 NISSHIN BOSEKI WILKINSON & GRIST

KABUSHIKI KAISHA 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
(NISSHINBO INDUSTRIES, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

INC.)
19710686 5 21-09-2005 NOVARTISAG WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19710913 30 22-09-2005 RESTAURANT DEACONS
ASSOCIATES, INC. 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
19711119 25 23-09-2005  WRANGLERAPPAREL  WILKINSON & GRIST
CORP. 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,

CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
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19711132

19720278

19720279

19720843

19720844

19721768

19770552

19770553

19851158

19851435

19851757

19852646

19860091

29

30

30

29

30

11

30

25
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Trade Mark Registrations Expired

22-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

21-09-2005

26-09-2005

26-09-2005

27-09-2005

24-09-2005

26-09-2005

24-09-2005

24-09-2005

RESTAURANT
ASSOCIATES, INC.

KELSENBISCA A/S

KELSENBISCA A/S

SOCIETE DESPRODUITS
NESTLE SA.

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS
NESTLE SA.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ISEHAN (ISEHAN &
COMPANY LTD.)

SHOWA KIKI SANGYO
KABUSHIKI KAISHA

SHOWA KIKI SANGYO
KABUSHIKI KAISHA

NIPPON HOSO KY OKAI

CHE IL JE DANG JU SIK
HOE SA

LUCKETRONIC
RESOURCESLIMITED

RUST-OLEUM
CORPORATION

PAUL DAVRIL, INC.

2/11

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

UNION PATENT SERVICE CENTRE
1302 TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.
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1986B1447

19870195

19882163

1988B3639

199909117

199909118

199909978

199911797

199911798

199911799

199911800

199912256

199912257

14

9

9

30

36

41

25

42

10

29

30
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27-09-2005

27-09-2005

27-09-2005

21-09-2005

24-09-2005

24-09-2005

25-09-2005

24-09-2005

24-09-2005

24-09-2005

24-09-2005

26-09-2005

26-09-2005

HEIWADO BOUEKI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA

BILLON SPORT
INTERNATIONAL

KIN SHING & CO.
1302 TUNG WAI COMM. BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER RD., HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

NEOSTYLE NUFER-OPTIK WILKINSON & GRIST

GMBH & COKG

AGRANO AG,

SAN FRANCISCO
CHALLENGE

SAN FRANCISCO
CHALLENGE

DEMROS GRUPPO

ITALIANOINTIMO SR.L.

NOVO NORDISK A/S

NOVO NORDISK A/S

NOVO NORDISK A/S

NOVO NORDISK A/S

MOLINOSRIO DE LA
PLATA SA.

MOLINOSRIODE LA
PLATA SA.

3/11

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

ROBERT WANG SOLICITORS
21ST FLOOR, NINE QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

ROBERT WANG SOLICITORS
21ST FLOOR, NINE QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LLOYD WISE & CO.

ROOM 4005-7, TOWER |1, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
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199912758

199912759

199913179

199913818

199913819

199913820

199914855

199915032

199915618

199915620

199915640

199915875

199915876

16

29

19

40

42

29

32

37

38
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21-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

25-09-2005

24-09-2005

26-09-2005

26-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

SOUTH CHINA MORNING DEACONS

POST PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

CEROILFOOD

SHANDONG CEREALS &
OILSIMPORT & EXPORT

COMPANY

OY METSA TIMBER
LIMITED

THE DIl GROUP ASIA
LIMITED

THE DIl GROUP ASIA
LIMITED

THE DIl GROUP ASIA
LIMITED

QUIDEL CORPORATION

DOMINANCE PRODUITS

COSMETIQUES (FAR
EAST) LIMITED

GENERAL BISCUITS
BELGIE

GENERAL BISCUITS
BELGIE

THE PROCTER &
GAMBLE COMPANY

SIEMENS

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

SIEMENS

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

4/11

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

CLT PATENT & TRADEMARK (H.K.)
LTD.

UNIT 10, 34/F, OFFICE TOWER,
CONVENTION PLAZA, NO.1 HARBOUR
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

TANG, TSO & LAU

12/F, SILVER FORTUNE PLAZA, 1
WELLINGTON STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
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199915877

199915932

199916407

199916408

199916613

199916992

1999B11714

1999B11715

1999B11716

1999812936

1999814475

1999B15230

1999816889

1999B16890

42

29

25

42

28

16

42

14

18
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23-09-2005

23-09-2005

24-09-2005

24-09-2005

23-09-2005

22-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

25-09-2005

23-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

SIEMENS
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

WONG TAK HUNG, ERIC
AND LAM KWAN HUNG
TRADING ASLEE FUNG
TRADING CO.

HON DA GROUPS
LIMITED

HON DA GROUPS
LIMITED

NOVARTISAG

BRILLIANT EASE
INTERNATIONAL LTD.

HAARMANN & REIMER
GMBH

HAARMANN & REIMER
GMBH

HAARMANN & REIMER
GMBH

FORTUNE LANELTD

GOOD GALAXY LTD.

SAIRGROUP

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ONWARD KASHIYAMA

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ONWARD KASHIYAMA

5/11

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

N/A

K-BRAVE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
SUITE 1502, 15TH FLOOR, CHINACHEM
TOWER, NOS. 34-37 CONNAUGHT
ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

K-BRAVE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
SUITE 1502, 15TH FLOOR, CHINACHEM
TOWER, NOS. 34-37 CONNAUGHT
ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

N/A
N/A

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,.LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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1999B16891

1999B16892

200000230

200000231

200000232

200000299

200000300

200000509

200000510

200000511

200000512

200000513

200000514

24

25

37

38

18

25

25

42

25

42
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25-09-2005

25-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

KABUSHIKI KAISHA MARKS & CLERK

ONWARD KASHIYAMA  20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOQOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA MARKS & CLERK

ONWARD KASHIYAMA  20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

TELITAL S.PA. MARKS & CLERK
20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

TELITAL S.PA. MARKS & CLERK
20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

TELITAL S.PA. MARKS & CLERK
20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LADYLIKE LIMITED WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

LADYLIKELIMITED WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

AMANRESORTSLIMITED BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

AMANRESORTS LIMITED BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

AMANRESORTSLIMITED BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

AMANRESORTS LIMITED BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

AMANRESORTSLIMITED BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

AMANRESORTS LIMITED BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
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200000789

200000790

200000791

200000816

200000817

200000969

200001149

200001150

200001151

200001152

200001153

200001154

200001155

200002414

5

30

29

18

25

11

35

37

38

42
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22-09-2005

22-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

22-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

23-09-2005

LEU SHIH SHIANG AND
CHEN SHAO WEN
TRADING ASLUNG TAI
TRADING COMPANY
LEU SHIH SHIANG AND
CHEN SHAO WEN
TRADING ASLEVER
TRADING COMPANY

PT. NIRAMAS UTAMA

LADYLIKELIMITED

LADYLIKE LIMITED

ARMOREX LIMITED

HUGHES ELECTRONICS

CORPORATION

HUGHES ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION

HUGHES ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION

HUGHES ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION

HUGHES ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION

HUGHES ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION

HUGHES ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION

LORISAZZAROB.V.

7/11

N/A

N/A

T.H.KOO & ASSOCIATES
ROOM A2, 15/F, UNITED CENTRE, 95
QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
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200002624

200003371

200004349

200004702

200004703

200004704

200004705

200004706

200004707

200005449

200005877

200006159

200006267

200009047

9

42

35

37

38

41

42

41

18

21

42

35
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21-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

22-09-2005

23-09-2005

21-09-2005

24-09-2005

25-09-2005

25-09-2005

SOUTH CHINA MORNING DEACONS

POST PUBLISHERS
LIMITED

HIFIVE.NET

HIFIVE.NET

NORTEL NETWORKS
LIMITED

NORTEL NETWORKS
LIMITED

NORTEL NETWORKS
LIMITED

NORTEL NETWORKS
LIMITED

NORTEL NETWORKS
LIMITED

NORTEL NETWORKS
LIMITED

HUGHES ELECTRONICS

CORPORATION

CLASSICWORLD
LIMITED

TECH MASTER

ENGINEERING LIMITED

FREEDUTY.COM
LIMITED

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES

UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, NATHAN
COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 430 NATHAN
ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

N/A

FREEDUTY.COM LIMITED

ROOMS 607-608, TOWER 2, CHEUNG
SHA WAN PLAZA, 833 CHEUNG SHA
WAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

AMANRESORTSLIMITED BAKER & MCKENZIE

8/11

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
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200009133

200009531

200010367

200013067

200014269

200014270

2000B00070

2000B00071

2000B00072

2000B00580

2000B01592

2000B02876

2000B03930

2000B06063

35

35

33

37

42

40

42

21

Publication Date: 07-10-2005
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23-09-2005

25-09-2005

21-09-2005

25-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

25-09-2005

21-09-2005

26-09-2005

25-09-2005

NOVASOFT (ASIA) PTE.
LTD.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

AMANRESORTS LIMITED BAKER & MCKENZIE

SOCIETE FIEEDESLOIS

SOLA INTERNATIONAL,
INC.

RELECTRONIC-REMECH
WIEDERHERSTELLUNG

TECHNISCHER SYSTEME

GMBH

RELECTRONIC-REMECH
WIEDERHERSTELLUNG

TECHNISCHER SYSTEME

GMBH
THE DIl GROUP ASIA
LIMITED

THE DIl GROUP ASIA
LIMITED

THE DIl GROUP ASIA
LIMITED

FORTUNE LANELTD

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
ONWARD KASHIYAMA

FONDAREX SA

HENKEL KGAA

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS
ELECTRONICSN.V.

9/11

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

MARGOLIS & ASSOCIATES
SUITE 1901 PACIFIC PLAZA, 410 DES
VOEUX ROAD WEST, HONG KONG.

LLOYD WISE & CO.

ROOM 4005-7, TOWER I, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.) LTD.
22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23
HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
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2000B11209

200105561

200105562

200105563

200108323

200108324

200109222

200109223

200109224

200109502

200109503

200109504
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21-09-2005

21-09-2005

21-09-2005

FLEXIINTERNATIONAL
SOFTWARE, INC.

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY

NOVASOFT (ASIA) PTE.
LTD.

BTR INDUSTRIES
LIMITED

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY

THE SERVICEMASTER
COMPANY
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DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO
1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

CHEUNG, TONG & ROSA

ROOMS 1621-33, 16/F., SUN HUNG KAI
CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
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ARMOREX LIMITED

AMPLIFY .NET, INC.

HARVEY COMICS, INC.

HARVEY COMICS, INC.

HARVEY COMICS, INC.

HARVEY COMICS, INC.
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HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.



